CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Friday, October 24, 2025 - Sunday, November 2, 2025
Candle Lighting Time - 5:38 PM on October 24
Parashat Noach 5786
Torah Portion: Genesis 6:9-11:32
Haftarah: Isaiah 54:1-55:5

Saturday, October 25, 2025 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsored by JC Patrick in memory of Beatrice Berkowitz

Saturday, October 25, 2025 at 12:30 PM
Beginning Hebrew with Mark Hoffman

Sunday, October 26, 2:30 - 5:30 PM

Congregation Shaara Tfille, 84 Weibel Ave., Saratoga Springs

Chevra Kadisha & Community Building: A Hands-on Taharah Training

Step into the heart of a unique and sacred Jewish end-of-life tradition with this in-person taharah
training. Taharah, the ritual washing, dressing, and preparation of the deceased for burial, is one of
the most sacred acts in Jewish life. This workshop, led by skilled trainers from Kavod v'Nichum, will
offer both teaching and guided practice, giving participants the opportunity to learn and experience
each step of the ritual in a supportive environment. No prior experience is needed, just a willingness
to learn and engage with this powerful mitzvah of care and compassion.

To register, use the QR code on the left or paste the URL address below in your browser, or email
SJCA at sjca.sjcf@gmail.com.

https://Ip.constantcontactpages.com/sl/0AO40Zr/ChevraKadisha

Presenters

Sarit Wishnevski is Executive Director of Kavod v'Nichum and is a national leader in educating and
supporting Chevra Kadisha groups across North America.

Heidi Katz directs the Community Chevra Kadisha of South Berkshire County, MA. She is an educator
and end-of-life doula, and an alumna of the Olam Chesed Builders Program.

Questions or help with registration: Email Saratoga Jewish Community Arts at sjca.sjcf@gmail.com.
Questions regarding the Chevra Kadisha: Contact Lawrence Fein at 518-573-8318

or lawrencefein@gmail.com.

Saturday, November 1, 2025 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsored by the Shapiro Family in honor of Ruth Shapiro’'s 101°" Birthday!

YAHRZEIT LISTS
October 19 - October 25 (Tishrei 27 - Heshvan 3)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Celia Corbett Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27, 5786
Hilda Grunblatt Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27, 5786
Aaron Russ Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27, 5786
Nathan Seaman Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27, 5786
Lilyan Silverman Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27,5786
Edward Ziskind Sunday 10/19/2025 Tishrei 27, 5786
Frances Berman Monday 10/20/2025 Tishrei 28, 5786

Leo Chapman Monday 10/20/2025 Tishrei 28, 5786


https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.6.9-11.32?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.54.1-55.5?lang=bi
mailto:sjca.sjcf@gmail.com
https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/sl/oA04oZr/ChevraKadisha
mailto:sjca.sjcf@gmail.com
mailto:lawrencefein@gmail.com

Jack Lebowitz
William Sagan
Betty Schwartz
Lilyan Silverman
Emanuel Wechsler
Amy Jo Liberta
Elsie Roth

Millie Tunick
Irving Martin Yanklowitz
Morris Cohen
Hyman Kline
Bernard Copland
Sarah Ginsburg
A.J. Gold
Isadore (Irv) Green
Ben Kirschenbaum
Max Kudan

Gloria Masef
Bertha Shapiro
Norris Wallach
Ceilia Palhowitz
Marvin Brown
Tillie Isaacman

Eli Rudnick

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

October 26 - November 1 (Heshvan 4 - Heshvan 10)

Name
Mildred Cohen
Tillie Isaacman
Hyman Seaman
Mary Cohen
Bessie Diskin
Allen Suckman
Esther Cohen
Alan Levine
Jacob Suckman
Joseph Kanoff
Edith Kantrowitz Green
Eleanor (Ellie) Kantrowitz
Dr. Albert Yunich

10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/21/2025
10/21/2025
10/21/2025
10/21/2025
10/22/2025
10/22/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/23/2025
10/24/2025
10/25/2025
10/25/2025
10/25/2025

Observed on (civil)

Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday

10/27/2025
10/27/2025
10/27/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/29/2025
10/29/2025
10/29/2025
10/30/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025

Tishrei 28, 5786
Tishrei 28, 5786
Tishrei 28, 5786
Tishrei 28, 5786
Tishrei 28, 5786
Tishrei 29, 5786
Tishrei 29, 5786
Tishrei 29, 5786
Tishrei 29, 5786
Tishrei 30, 5786
Tishrei 30, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 1, 5786
Heshvan 2, 5786
Heshvan 3, 5786
Heshvan 3, 5786
Heshvan 3, 5786

Jewish
Heshvan 5, 5786
Heshvan 5, 5786
Heshvan 5, 5786
Heshvan 6, 5786
Heshvan 6, 5786
Heshvan 6, 5786
Heshvan 7, 5786
Heshvan 7, 5786
Heshvan 7, 5786
Heshvan 8, 5786
Heshvan 9, 5786
Heshvan 9, 5786
Heshvan 9, 5786



