CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS

Friday, October 24, 2025 - Sunday, November 2, 2025 Candle Lighting Time - 5:38 PM on October 24 Parashat Noach 5786

> Torah Portion: <u>Genesis 6:9-11:32</u> Haftarah: Isaiah 54:1-55:5

Saturday, October 25, 2025 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by JC Patrick in memory of Beatrice Berkowitz

Saturday, October 25, 2025 at 12:30 PM

Beginning Hebrew with Mark Hoffman

Sunday, October 26, 2:30 - 5:30 PM

Congregation Shaara Tfille, 84 Weibel Ave., Saratoga Springs

Chevra Kadisha & Community Building: A Hands-on Taharah Training

Step into the heart of a unique and sacred Jewish end-of-life tradition with this in-person taharah training. Taharah, the ritual washing, dressing, and preparation of the deceased for burial, is one of the most sacred acts in Jewish life. This workshop, led by skilled trainers from Kavod v'Nichum, will offer both teaching and guided practice, giving participants the opportunity to learn and experience each step of the ritual in a supportive environment. No prior experience is needed, just a willingness to learn and engage with this powerful mitzvah of care and compassion.

To register, use the QR code on the left or paste the URL address below in your browser, or email SJCA at sjca.sjcf@gmail.com.

https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/sl/oA04oZr/ChevraKadisha

Presenters

Sarit Wishnevski is Executive Director of Kavod v'Nichum and is a national leader in educating and supporting Chevra Kadisha groups across North America.

Heidi Katz directs the Community Chevra Kadisha of South Berkshire County, MA. She is an educator and end-of-life doula, and an alumna of the Olam Chesed Builders Program.

Questions or help with registration: Email Saratoga Jewish Community Arts at sjca.sjcf@gmail.com. Questions regarding the Chevra Kadisha: Contact Lawrence Fein at 518-573-8318 or lawrencefein@gmail.com.

Saturday, November 1, 2025 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by the Shapiro Family in honor of Ruth Shapiro's 101st Birthday!

YAHRZEIT LISTS

October 19 - October 25 (Tishrei 27 - Heshvan 3)

Name		Observed on (civil)	Jewish	
Celia Corbett	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Hilda Grunblatt	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Aaron Russ	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Nathan Seaman	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Lilyan Silverman	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Edward Ziskind	Sunday	10/19/2025	Tishrei 27, 5786	
Frances Berman	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786	
Leo Chapman	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786	

Jack Lebowitz	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786
William Sagan	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786
Betty Schwartz	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786
Lilyan Silverman	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786
Emanuel Wechsler	Monday	10/20/2025	Tishrei 28, 5786
Amy Jo Liberta	Tuesday	10/21/2025	Tishrei 29, 5786
Elsie Roth	Tuesday	10/21/2025	Tishrei 29, 5786
Millie Tunick	Tuesday	10/21/2025	Tishrei 29, 5786
Irving Martin Yanklowitz	Tuesday	10/21/2025	Tishrei 29, 5786
Morris Cohen	Wednesday	10/22/2025	Tishrei 30, 5786
Hyman Kline	Wednesday	10/22/2025	Tishrei 30, 5786
Bernard Copland	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Sarah Ginsburg	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
A. J. Gold	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Isadore (Irv) Green	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Ben Kirschenbaum	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Max Kudan	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Gloria Masef	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Bertha Shapiro	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Norris Wallach	Thursday	10/23/2025	Heshvan 1, 5786
Ceilia Palhowitz	Friday	10/24/2025	Heshvan 2, 5786
Marvin Brown	Saturday	10/25/2025	Heshvan 3, 5786
Tillie Isaacman	Saturday	10/25/2025	Heshvan 3, 5786
Eli Rudnick	Saturday	10/25/2025	Heshvan 3, 5786

October 26 - November 1 (Heshvan 4 - Heshvan 10)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Mildred Cohen	Monday	10/27/2025	Heshvan 5, 5786
Tillie Isaacman	Monday	10/27/2025	Heshvan 5, 5786
Hyman Seaman	Monday	10/27/2025	Heshvan 5, 5786
Mary Cohen	Tuesday	10/28/2025	Heshvan 6, 5786
Bessie Diskin	Tuesday	10/28/2025	Heshvan 6, 5786
Allen Suckman	Tuesday	10/28/2025	Heshvan 6, 5786
Esther Cohen	Wednesday	10/29/2025	Heshvan 7, 5786
Alan Levine	Wednesday	10/29/2025	Heshvan 7, 5786
Jacob Suckman	Wednesday	10/29/2025	Heshvan 7, 5786
Joseph Kanoff	Thursday	10/30/2025	Heshvan 8, 5786
Edith Kantrowitz Green	Friday	10/31/2025	Heshvan 9, 5786
Eleanor (Ellie) Kantrowitz	Friday	10/31/2025	Heshvan 9, 5786
Dr. Albert Yunich	Friday	10/31/2025	Heshvan 9, 5786